Page 1 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Appendix B
Detailed Test Results
1. WIFI
WIFI 2.4GHz for Body
WIFI 5.2GHz for Body
WIFI 5.3GHz for Body
WIFI 5.5GHz for Body
WIFI 5.8GHz for Body
Page 2 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Date: 2024/3/04
Test Laboratory: LCS-SAR Lab
WIFI 2.4G 802.11b 1CH Rear side 0mm
DUT: 10.1inch tablet; Type: AK10; Serial: A02274049-1
Communication System: UID 0, WIFI 2.4GHz (0); Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.806S/m; εr = 39.957; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3805; ConvF(7.42, 7.42, 7.42); Calibrated: 2023/11/23;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE3 Sn373; Calibrated: 2024/1/3
 Phantom: ELI v5.0; Type: ELI; Serial: 2010
 DASY52 52.8.8(1222); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7331)
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.02 W/kg
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm,
dz=5mm
Reference Value = 2.921 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.69 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.592 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.217 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.10 W/kg
 0 dB = 1.10 W/kg = 0.41 dBW/kg
Page 3 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Date: 2024/3/14
Test Laboratory: LCS-SAR Lab
WIFI 5.2G 802.11a 40CH Rear side 0mm
DUT: 10.1inch tablet; Type: AK10; Serial: A02274049-1
Communication System: UID 0, WIFI 5GHz (0); Frequency: 5180 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 5180 MHz; σ = 4.665 S/m; εr = 35.596; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3805; ConvF(5.38, 5.38, 5.38); Calibrated: 2023/11/23;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE3 Sn373; Calibrated: 2024/1/3
 Phantom: ELI v5.0; Type: ELI; Serial: 2010
 DASY52 52.8.8(1222); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7331)
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Area Scan (11x16x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.536 W/kg
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Reference Value = 0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.65 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.328 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.075 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.741 W/kg
 0 dB = 0.741 W/kg = -1.30 dBW/kg
Page 4 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Date: 2024/3/14
Test Laboratory: LCS-SAR Lab
WIFI 5.3G 802.11a 60CH Rear side 0mm
DUT: 10.1inch tablet; Type: AK10; Serial: A240124019-1
Communication System: UID 0, WIFI 5GHz (0); Frequency: 5260 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 5260 MHz; σ = 4.782 S/m; εr = 36.207; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3805; ConvF(5.38, 5.38, 5.38); Calibrated: 2023/11/23;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE3 Sn373; Calibrated: 2024/1/3
 Phantom: ELI v5.0; Type: ELI; Serial: 2010
 DASY52 52.8.8(1222); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7331)
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Area Scan (11x16x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.552 W/kg
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Reference Value = 0.5170 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.82 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.335 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.080 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.788 W/kg
 0 dB = 0.788 W/kg = -1.03 dBW/kg
Page 5 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Date: 2024/3/14
Test Laboratory: LCS-SAR Lab
WIFI 5.5G 802.11a 116CH Rear side 0mm
DUT: 10.1inch tablet; Type: AK10; Serial: A02274049-1
Communication System: UID 0, WIFI 5GHz (0); Frequency: 5700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 5700 MHz; σ = 5.122 S/m; εr = 35.738; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3805; ConvF(4.75, 4.75, 4.75); Calibrated: 2023/11/23;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE3 Sn373; Calibrated: 2024/1/3
 Phantom: ELI v5.0; Type: ELI; Serial: 2010
 DASY52 52.8.8(1222); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7331)
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Area Scan (11x16x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.834 W/kg
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Reference Value = 0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.07 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.411 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.108 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.912 W/kg
 0 dB = 0.912 W/kg = -0.40 dBW/kg
Page 6 of 6                       FCC ID:2A5EI-AK10                Report No.: LCSA02274049EB
Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen,
518000, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com
Scan code to check authenticity
Date: 2024/3/14
Test Laboratory: LCS-SAR Lab
WIFI 5.8G 802.11a 165CH Rear side 0mm
DUT: 10.1inch tablet; Type: AK10; Serial: A02274049-1
Communication System: UID 0, WIFI 5GHz (0); Frequency: 5825 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 5825 MHz; σ = 5.344 S/m; εr = 34.99; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY Configuration:
 Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3805; ConvF(4.88, 4.88, 4.88); Calibrated: 2023/11/23;
 Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 Electronics: DAE3 Sn373; Calibrated: 2024/1/3
 Phantom: ELI v5.0; Type: ELI; Serial: 2010
 DASY52 52.8.8(1222); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7331)
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Area Scan (11x16x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.29 W/kg
Configuration/Unnamed procedure/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=2mm
Reference Value = 0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.41 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.628 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.128 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.41 W/kg
 0 dB = 1.41 W/kg = 1.49 dBW/kg